VILLAGE OF
. @H’/} D

APPLICATION FOR THE VILLAGE OF MONEE PROPERTY TAX RELIEF

Deadline: September 29t, 2023 @ 4PM
Village of Monee | 5130 W Court St | Monee, 11 60449 | (708) 534 — 1045 | Taxrelief@villageofmonee.org

For purpose of identification and proof of residency, copies of the following documents must be included with your application
and returned to the Village of Monee, 5130 W Court 5t, Monee, Il 60449.

O Copy of 2021 PROPERTY TAX BILL which was paid in 2022. Internet copies of property tax bills will be
accepted and can be obtained at www.willcountytreasurer.com. You will need your permanent index
number (PIN). SEE ATTACHED EXAMPLE

[0 COPY of your current lllinois driver’s license or state identification card listing the homeowner’s Monee
address. Other acceptable identifying information would include a copy of current utility bill with Monee
address.

CLEARLY PRINT OR TYPE THE REQUIRED INFORMATION

Homeowner’'s name(s):

Homeowner’s address:

Homeowner's contact phone number:

Permanent Index Number (Pin):

| HEREBY CERTIFY......
..that | held legal or equitable title to such Homestead Real Estate continuously between January 1, 2021 and
December 31, 2021.
...that | am the homeowner and currently reside at the above address.
..that | have received no rental income generated from this property in 2021
..that | have no past due bills, tickets or violations owed to the Village of Monee.
...& acknowledge my responsibility (when applicable) in reporting this relief to the IRS as part of my annual income tax
filing.
...that the undersigned has paid all of the 2021 real estate taxes, either directly or through my mortgage lender and
there is no other prior subsequent owner who has paid, in whole or part, such taxes.
...thatif | knowingly falsify information on this application, the Village has the right to seek a refund and take any legal
remedies available to the Village

Signature(s) Date
Date

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

= Failure to provide complete and accurate information will result in rejection of your application.

*  All completed applications must be received on or before 4PM, September 29, 2023. Applications
received by the Village of Monee after this date will not be accepted. No exceptions.

=  The Village of Monee is not responsible for applications lost in the mail.

=  Rebate checks will be available for pickup during the month of October, Tuesdays (Last Name A-P) &
Thursdays (Q-Z) 9AM-5PM & Saturdays SAM-12PM at the Village Hall. ALL OUTSTANDING BILLS
MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO CHECK PICK UP IN ORDER TO RECEIVE THE 2021 PROPERTY TAX RELIEF.

=  Sellers of property should enter into an agreement with Buyers of the same property regarding
disposition of any rebate, which the Buyers may receive for

taxes paid by the Seller.
] Property Tax Refund:
For Office Use Only VOM Tax:
Move In Date: Current Resident: A Bl
Verified Taxes Paid: Homestead Verified: )
DL Verification: No past due bills-VOM: Rebate:
Verified By: Date:

Account # Vendor #




INQUIRE REAL ESTATE TAX INFO

2021 Levy Real Estate Tax Information

Will County Treasurer
302 N. CHICAGO ST., JOLIET, IL 60432

Permanent Index Number (PIN): XX-XX-XX-XXX~-XXX-XXXX

Mailing :
VILLAGE OF
MONEE MONEE

ATTN VILLAGE
HALL

5130 W COURT
ST

MONEE IL
60449

Assessed Tif Base
Value Value

16,672 3,984
2140 12.4139

Base Tax Total Date BALANCE

First Due:
06/01/22 1,034.83 15.52([1,050.35 06/08/22 0.00

Second Due:
09/01/22 1,034.83 102.09(|1,136.92 12/05/22 0.00

Total Base Tax

(without
penalties) 2,069.66

file:///moneefs1/UserShares/DBulliner/I'Y %6202024/INQUIRE%20REAL%20ESTATE%20TAX%20INFO.html[8/9/2023 4:35:48 PM]




8/9/23, 419 PM Multi-Year Inquiry

Will County, lllinois
Tax Detail Inquiry
XX=XX=-XX=XXX~ s ;
FTownship
XXX =XXXX
VILLAGE OF
MONEE MONEE
ATTN
VILLAGE
HALL
5130 W
COURT ST
MONEE IL
60449
;J[(U!Fi“’ Tax Code Tax Rate
R 2140 11.8098
2021 NET 2022 NET
EAV EAV
16,672 18,334
2021 2022
faxing Body Rate Amount Rate Amount
FOREST
PRESERVE 1339 5.33 1257 5.01
WILL COUNTY
BLDG COMM .0000 .00 .0000 .00
MONEE TWP
TOWN FUNDS .2135 8.51 2100 8.37
MONEE TWP
ROAD FUNDS 1745 6.95 A717 6.84
MONEE FIRE
DISTRICT 8774 34.96 .8536 34.01

willtax. willcountydata.com/maintax/CCALM1222114211040030000
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8/9/23, 419 PM

SCHOOL
DISTRICT 201-U

COMM COLLEGE
DIST 515

VIL MONEE TIF 5

VILLAGE OF
MONEE

VIL MONEE RD &
BR

PEOTONE PUB
LIBRARY

WILL COUNTY

*kk TOTAL *kk

7.8168

4148
12.4139
1.9612

.1405

.1052
5761

12.4139

willtax. willcountydata.com/maintax/CCALM1272114211040090000

Multi-Year Inquiry

311.42

16.53
1,675.08
78.13

5.60

4.19
22.96

2,069.66

7.4794

4099
11.8098
1.7566

1385

1024
.5620

11.8098

297.98

16.33
1,694.71
69.98

5.52

4.08
22.39

2,165.22
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