



## 2021 Levy Real Estate Tax Information

### Will County Treasurer

302 N. CHICAGO ST., JOLIET, IL 60432

Permanent Index Number (PIN): xx-xx-xx-xxx-xxx-xxxx

Mailing Address	Township
VILLAGE OF MONEE	MONEE

ATTN VILLAGE HALL  
 5130 W COURT ST  
 MONEE IL 60449

Assessed Value	Exemptions	Tif Base Value
16,672	0	3,984
Acres	Tax Code	Tax Rate
	2140	12.4139

[Five Year Tax Inquiry](#)  
[Tax Detail Inquiry](#)

Installment	Base Tax Amount	Interest/Cost	Total Paid	Date Paid	*BALANCE DUE
First Due: <b>06/01/22</b>	1,034.83	15.52	1,050.35	06/08/22	0.00
Second Due: <b>09/01/22</b>	1,034.83	102.09	1,136.92	12/05/22	0.00
<b>Total Base Tax (without penalties)</b>	<b>2,069.66</b>				

## Will County, Illinois Tax Detail Inquiry

XX-XX-XX-XXX-  
 XXX-XXXX Township  
**VILLAGE OF  
 MONEE MONEE**  
**ATTN  
 VILLAGE  
 HALL**  
**5130 W  
 COURT ST  
 MONEE IL  
 60449**

Property Class	Tax Code	Tax Rate
R	2140	11.8098
	2021 NET EAV	2022 NET EAV
	16,672	18,334

Taxing Body	2021		2022	
	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
FOREST PRESERVE	.1339	5.33	.1257	5.01
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM	.0000	.00	.0000	.00
MONEE TWP TOWN FUNDS	.2135	8.51	.2100	8.37
MONEE TWP ROAD FUNDS	.1745	6.95	.1717	6.84
MONEE FIRE DISTRICT	.8774	34.96	.8536	34.01

Multi-Year Inquiry

SCHOOL DISTRICT 201-U	7.8168	311.42	7.4794	297.98
COMM COLLEGE DIST 515	.4148	16.53	.4099	16.33
VIL MONEE TIF 5	12.4139	1,575.08	11.8098	1,694.71
VILLAGE OF MONEE	1.9612	78.13	1.7566	69.98
VIL MONEE RD & BR	.1405	5.60	.1385	5.52
PEOTONE PUB LIBRARY	.1052	4.19	.1024	4.08
WILL COUNTY	.5761	22.96	.5620	22.39
<b>*** TOTAL ***</b>	<b>12.4139</b>	<b>2,069.66</b>	<b>11.8098</b>	<b>2,165.22</b>